2K UHS PRIMER FILLER 4:1 MIX
Version: 1.0
•
•
•
•
•
•

Colour High Build Primer Primer Surfacer
All colours 453 495
Order Code Format Colour
S2025/3T 3L Tin Grey Primer
S2025/4 4L Tin Grey Primer
S2025B/1 1L Tin Black Primer
S2025B/4 4L Tin Black Primer
S2025W/1 1L Tin White Primer
S2025W/3T 3L Tin White Primer
S2025W/4 4L Tin White Primer
S2025 Primer formulation can be directly topcoated with most solvent and water-based
basecoats or solid colours.
STORAGE & VOC INFORMATION
As per the Hardener Selection table
above.
Clean gun Immediately after use with SYSTEM 20 thinner or
gunwash.
Do not use activated product beyond pot life.
Activated material should not be returned to the original can of non-activated material.
After 10 minutes standing, the paint may need mild agitation to reliquify before 2nd and
3rd coat applications.
The EU limit for this product (product category: IIB.(b) in ready to use form is 540 g/litre.
The VOC content of this product in ready to use form is 495 g/litre.
S2025-TDS-AU 22/08/2018 3/4
2K UHS PRIMER FILLER 4:1 MIX
Version: 1.0
S2025
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET